(R-2003-258)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 296991

ADOPTED ON SEP 0 3 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City of San Diego, a consultant agreement with Joseph Wong Design Associates, for professional services for the Mission Bay Boat Launching Facilities CIP No. 22-953.0, under the terms and conditions set forth in the agreement, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$323,642.50 from CIP No. 22-953.0, Mission Bay Boat Launching Facilities, solely and exclusively for the purpose of executing this agreement, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department transfer any excess funds to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Cristie C. McGuire Deputy City Attorney

CCM:ai 8/7/02 Aud.Cert:2300148 Or.Dept:E&CP/Public Bldgs and Parks R-2003-258 Form=auagr.frm Consultant Agreement with Joseph Wong Design Associates on file in the Office of the Clerk as Document No. RR-296991.

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	IFICATE C	F UNALLO	TTED BA		AC	2300148
								(DEPT. NO.:	
I	HE	REBY CE	RTIFY tha	at the mo	oney require	ed for the a	llotment o	of funds fo		rpose set forth in the
	ing r								•	ury, and is otherwise
urianot	icu.									
Amou	nt:						Fund:			
Purpo	se:									
							-			
Date:						By:				
						•	AU	DITOR AND C	OMPTROLL	ER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	OUNTING DATA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A0070	<u> </u>							DENE!		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
									<u> </u>	
									<u> </u>	
	_									
									-	
		l	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>				<u></u>	
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	
authori the Ch the Ch contrac anticipa drawn, into the	zed arte arte ct, th ated and e Tre	by the he r of the C r of the C nat sufficient to come I that the easury, to	ereto attac city of Sar ity of San ent mone into the said mone	ched reson Diego; Diego, to me Treasun ey now a	olution, can and I do he that sufficie et the oblic y, to the ca actually in the appropriation	be incurred be incurred bent moneys gations of some	d without er certify, have bee aid contra appropri y, togethe	the violati in conformen appropriact are ac iation fron er with the	on of any mity with riated for tually in n which moneys	ontract or agreement y of the provisions of the requirements of the purpose of said the Treasury, or are the same are to be anticipated to come
Not to	⊏XU	eeu		<u> </u>	23,642.50					
Vendo	r:	Joseph V	Vong Des	ign Asso	ciates					Later by the second sec
Purpos	e:	Authorizi	ng the ex	penditure	e for profes	sional servi	ces with .	Joseph W	ong Desi	ign Associates.
						CIP#2295				
										44045
Date:			August	2, 2002		By:	Kelle	1 a.	Spire	,
							AU	DITOR AND C	OMFTROLLI	ER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTO				<u> </u>	ACC	OUNTING DATA		DENE!	1	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
001	0	30244	30244	104	4117	229530				\$323,642.50
					T					

					ACC	OUNTING DATA	1			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
001	0	30244	30244	104	4117	229530				\$323,642.50
	ļ									
	l		i		<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$323,642.50
2 261 /D	EV(2)	121								ELIND OVERDIDE

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

2300148 AC